
www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CATEGORÍA CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

1 592 ELIAS ALONSO PANTOJA 1 elite CC BICICLETAS PINA / NO 1:35:17 26,13 Km/h

2 287 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA 1 master-35 BTTARROYOMOLINOS-LAMBEA / S 1:35:18 26,13 Km/h

3 41 MARIO MONREAL MUÑOZ 1 master-30 SAGRA SPORT / SI 1:36:04 25,92 Km/h

4 629 JAIME MANZANO DIAZ 1 sub-23 A LAS 9 EN LA BASCULA / NO 1:36:55 25,69 Km/h

5 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO 2 master-35 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 1:37:02 25,66 Km/h

6 106 VICTOR MAURICIO ROJAS MARTIN 3 master-35 CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:37:35 25,52 Km/h

7 669 JOSE RAMON GOMEZ RUANO 1 master-40 C.C. PINA / NO 1:37:55 25,43 Km/h

8 516 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 2 master-30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE AL 1:37:56 25,42 Km/h

9 304 JUAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 3 master-30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE AL 1:39:55 24,92 Km/h

10 641 ANDRES MARTIN CARMONA 4 master-30 NO 1:41:08 24,62 Km/h

11 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO 4 master-35 KARACOL SPORT / SI 1:43:25 24,08 Km/h

12 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO 5 master-30 ODIOSTYLE QUISMONDO / SI 1:43:45 24,00 Km/h

13 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA 5 master-35 MOLEROBIKES / SI 1:44:40 23,79 Km/h

14 650 IVAN DIAZ FERNANDEZ 6 master-35 TRIATLON VILLANUEVA DE LA CA 1:44:44 23,77 Km/h

15 563 ALVARO SANCHEZ LOPEZ 2 elite CICLOTRAINING SONSECA / NO 1:45:10 23,67 Km/h

16 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ 1 master-45 FEJOLSA-CONSUEGRA / SI 1:45:34 23,59 Km/h

17 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO 2 master-45 BICICLETAS GIL / SI 1:46:15 23,43 Km/h

18 638 VICTOR JIMENEZ NIETO 2 sub-23 MTB LAS CARCAVAS / NO 1:46:42 23,33 Km/h

19 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ 6 master-30 SI 1:46:42 23,33 Km/h

Villaseca
competicion

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL



20 112 FRANCISCO JAVIER ROJO GARCIA 7 master-35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:46:43 23,33 Km/h

21 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS 2 master-40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS / SI 1:47:14 23,22 Km/h

22 681 RUPERTO ORTEGA MUÑOZ 3 master-45 BTT SINLLEL / NO 1:47:16 23,21 Km/h

23 619 ANDRES DAVILA VALLE 3 sub-23 MOTOQUADBIKEINFANTES / NO 1:47:21 23,19 Km/h

24 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA 4 master-45 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:47:49 23,09 Km/h

25 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO 3 elite MAMMOTH TREK / SI 1:48:09 23,02 Km/h

26 129 GREGORIO FERNANDEZ UTRERO 3 master-40 SAGRA SPORT / SI 1:48:24 22,97 Km/h

27 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA 7 master-30 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:49:00 22,84 Km/h

28 640 ALFREDO JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 8 master-30 CC GALVEÑO / NO 1:49:10 22,81 Km/h

29 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA 8 master-35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO / SI 1:49:32 22,73 Km/h

30 282 RAMON GALVEZ GONZALEZ 9 master-30 ATLETISMOPOLAN / SI 1:49:39 22,71 Km/h

31 672 IVAN TEJADA GONZALEZ 4 master-40 CARRIL BICI / NO 1:50:09 22,60 Km/h

32 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID 9 master-35 BICIVOLADORES RACING TEAM / S 1:50:10 22,60 Km/h

33 597 JESUS CARRASCOSA VELEZ 4 elite MTB ROSA DE LOS VIENTOS / NO 1:50:14 22,59 Km/h

34 647 DAVID LOPEZ SAEZ 10 master-35 NO 1:50:17 22,58 Km/h

35 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO 11 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:50:29 22,54 Km/h

36 96 JOSE MANUEL GALAN RIVERA 12 master-35 GETAFE BIKE / SI 1:51:05 22,41 Km/h

37 311 JAVIER GONZALEZ MARTIN 5 master-40 BIKER PANTOJA / SI 1:51:39 22,30 Km/h

38 636 RUBEN BALMASEDA RIEGA 4 sub-23 CDE NAMBROCA / NO 1:51:48 22,27 Km/h

39 35 ROBERTO VELADA RODRIGUEZ 10 master-30 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 1:52:34 22,12 Km/h

40 628 DIEGO TORRES GONZALEZ 5 sub-23 MTB CHINCHON / NO 1:52:47 22,08 Km/h

41 577 ANGEL LUIS CARMENA FERNANDEZ 5 elite ELITE TEAM / NO 1:53:46 21,89 Km/h

42 530 LUIS MIGUEL ARANDA MARTIN 5 master-45 CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:54:07 21,82 Km/h

43 624 ANTONIO DIAZ-CARDIEL ALVAREZ 11 master-30 NO 1:54:13 21,80 Km/h

44 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO 13 master-35 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 1:54:34 21,73 Km/h

45 654 RAUL FERNANDEZ-BARBADO SALAS 14 master-35 VILLALUENGARUN / NO 1:54:58 21,66 Km/h

46 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS 15 master-35 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 1:55:46 21,51 Km/h



47 671 EUGENIO SEVERO RAMIREZ 6 master-40 LEGION BIKE / NO 1:56:06 21,44 Km/h

48 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE 12 master-30 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 1:56:12 21,43 Km/h

49 69 NASSIM HAMOUTI MOHAMED 13 master-30 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:56:18 21,41 Km/h

50 659 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ 6 elite MTB LOS RENIEGAS DE MADRIDEJ 1:56:25 21,39 Km/h

51 655 RICARDO CABAÑAS FERNANDEZ 16 master-35 NO 1:56:49 21,31 Km/h

52 635 VICTOR DOBLADO DE LUCAS 7 elite BIKER PANTOJA / SI 1:56:55 21,30 Km/h

53 666 VICTOR DIAZ DE DIEGO 17 master-35 ACDC / NO 1:57:13 21,24 Km/h

54 132 JOSE RAMON RICO HERNANDEZ 7 master-40 MTB FUENSALIDA / SI 1:58:03 21,09 Km/h

55 5 JULIAN AVILA GARCIA-MORENO 8 elite AQUALIMPIC / SI 1:58:10 21,07 Km/h

56 377 JOSE ANTONIO RUBIO LOPEZ 6 master-45 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:00:33 20,65 Km/h

57 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 18 master-35 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:01:04 20,57 Km/h

58 673 JOSE ANTONIO VELARDIEZ SANCHEZ 8 master-40 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 2:01:12 20,54 Km/h

59 653 SAMUEL MINGUEZ SAEZ 9 elite MTB CHINCHON / SI 2:01:56 20,42 Km/h

60 680 MANUEL BALMASEDA PEDROSA 7 master-45 CDE NAMBROCA / NO 2:02:47 20,28 Km/h

61 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR 19 master-35  BICICLETAS PINA / SI 2:04:33 19,99 Km/h

62 645 JESUS MIGUEL MUÑOZ PEREZ 14 master-30 LEGION BIKES / NO 2:05:44 19,80 Km/h

63 575 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA 8 master-45 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:05:44 19,80 Km/h

64 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO 10 elite CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:08:05 19,44 Km/h

65 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE 9 master-45 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:08:20 19,40 Km/h

66 649 FRANCISCO JAVIER MORCUENDE RIVEIRO 20 master-35 NO 2:08:48 19,33 Km/h

67 176 DIANA ROJAS MARTIN 1 femina CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 2:10:29 19,08 Km/h

68 652 LUIS MIGUEL CHAPARRO LOPEZ-VIZCAINO 21 master-35 NO 2:12:22 18,81 Km/h

69 643 CARLOS BRAVO GARCIA 15 master-30 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO / NO 2:12:45 18,75 Km/h

70 396 ALBERTO RUBIO CRIADO 6 sub-23 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:14:00 18,58 Km/h

71 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS 1 master plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:14:53 18,46 Km/h

72 656 RICARDO PASTOR CARAZO 22 master-35 TRIATLON VILLANUEVA DE LA CA 2:15:29 18,38 Km/h

73 687 IRENE JIMENEZ GOZALO 2 femina CLUB TRIATLON VILLANUEVA DE 2:15:29 18,38 Km/h



74 622 ANDRES QUILON JEREZ 7 sub-23 NO 2:16:50 18,20 Km/h

75 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 23 master-35 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:18:37 17,96 Km/h

76 683 JOSE ANGEL GIL GARCIA QUISMONDO 9 master-40 MTB FUENSALIDA / SI 2:20:42 17,70 Km/h

77 627 BORJA JEREZ ZUBIETA 8 sub-23 CC TORREJON / NO 2:20:59 17,66 Km/h

78 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ-SEDEÑO 11 elite MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:24:19 17,25 Km/h

79 679 JULIAN MORILLAS GONZALEZ 24 master-35 LEGION BIKE / NO 2:25:15 17,14 Km/h

80 632 MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ ZUBIETA 9 sub-23 CC BICICLETAS PINA / NO 2:25:15 17,14 Km/h

81 651 JAVIER MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ 25 master-35 ACDC / NO 2:26:49 16,96 Km/h

82 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ 16 master-30 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 2:27:09 16,92 Km/h

83 630 MARIO ESCALONA MARTIN 10 sub-23 NO 2:28:37 16,75 Km/h

84 678 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 10 master-45 NO 2:29:56 16,61 Km/h

85 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ 10 master-40 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:35:43 15,99 Km/h



www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CATEGORÍA CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

1 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ 1 master-40 SI 1:46:37 23,35 Km/h

2 522 SERGIO RUIZ MANZANO 1 master-35 RUEDABIKE / NO 1:46:39 23,35 Km/h

3 585 VICTOR MANUEL TOME GUTIERREZ 2 master-35 RUEDABIKE / NO 1:59:35 20,82 Km/h

4 492 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ 1 master plus LOS CORRECAMINOS / SI 1:59:39 20,81 Km/h

5 292 RODRIGO ERRAZURIZ DONOSO 3 master-35 RUEDABIKE / NO 2:05:02 19,91 Km/h

6 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS 4 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:05:11 19,89 Km/h

7 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA 2 master plus CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:21:06 17,65 Km/h

8 537 MARIA JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO 1 femina SI 2:24:11 17,27 Km/h

Villaseca
marcha

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL



www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

1 592 ELIAS ALONSO PANTOJA 1 CC BICICLETAS PINA / NO 1:35:17 26,13 Km/h

15 563 ALVARO SANCHEZ LOPEZ 2 CICLOTRAINING SONSECA / NO 1:45:10 23,67 Km/h

25 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO 3 MAMMOTH TREK / SI 1:48:09 23,02 Km/h

33 597 JESUS CARRASCOSA VELEZ 4 MTB ROSA DE LOS VIENTOS / NO 1:50:14 22,59 Km/h

41 577 ANGEL LUIS CARMENA FERNANDEZ 5 ELITE TEAM / NO 1:53:46 21,89 Km/h

50 659 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ 6 MTB LOS RENIEGAS DE MADRIDEJOS / 1:56:25 21,39 Km/h

52 635 VICTOR DOBLADO DE LUCAS 7 BIKER PANTOJA / SI 1:56:55 21,30 Km/h

55 5 JULIAN AVILA GARCIA-MORENO 8 AQUALIMPIC / SI 1:58:10 21,07 Km/h

59 653 SAMUEL MINGUEZ SAEZ 9 MTB CHINCHON / SI 2:01:56 20,42 Km/h

64 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO 10 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:08:05 19,44 Km/h

78 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ-SEDEÑO 11 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:24:19 17,25 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

67 176 DIANA ROJAS MARTIN 1 CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 2:10:29 19,08 Km/h

73 687 IRENE JIMENEZ GOZALO 2 CLUB TRIATLON VILLANUEVA DE LA C 2:15:29 18,38 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

71 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS 1 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:14:53 18,46 Km/h

Villaseca
competicion

elite

femina

master plus



POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

3 41 MARIO MONREAL MUÑOZ 1 SAGRA SPORT / SI 1:36:04 25,92 Km/h

8 516 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 2 CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE ALMA 1:37:56 25,42 Km/h

9 304 JUAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 3 CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE ALMA 1:39:55 24,92 Km/h

10 641 ANDRES MARTIN CARMONA 4 NO 1:41:08 24,62 Km/h

12 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO 5 ODIOSTYLE QUISMONDO / SI 1:43:45 24,00 Km/h

19 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ 6 SI 1:46:42 23,33 Km/h

27 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA 7 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:49:00 22,84 Km/h

28 640 ALFREDO JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 8 CC GALVEÑO / NO 1:49:10 22,81 Km/h

30 282 RAMON GALVEZ GONZALEZ 9 ATLETISMOPOLAN / SI 1:49:39 22,71 Km/h

39 35 ROBERTO VELADA RODRIGUEZ 10 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 1:52:34 22,12 Km/h

43 624 ANTONIO DIAZ-CARDIEL ALVAREZ 11 NO 1:54:13 21,80 Km/h

48 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE 12 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 1:56:12 21,43 Km/h

49 69 NASSIM HAMOUTI MOHAMED 13 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:56:18 21,41 Km/h

62 645 JESUS MIGUEL MUÑOZ PEREZ 14 LEGION BIKES / NO 2:05:44 19,80 Km/h

69 643 CARLOS BRAVO GARCIA 15 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO / NO 2:12:45 18,75 Km/h

82 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ 16 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 2:27:09 16,92 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

2 287 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA 1 BTTARROYOMOLINOS-LAMBEA / SI 1:35:18 26,13 Km/h

5 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO 2 MTB MOVIBIKE / SI 1:37:02 25,66 Km/h

6 106 VICTOR MAURICIO ROJAS MARTIN 3 CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:37:35 25,52 Km/h

11 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO 4 KARACOL SPORT / SI 1:43:25 24,08 Km/h

13 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA 5 MOLEROBIKES / SI 1:44:40 23,79 Km/h

14 650 IVAN DIAZ FERNANDEZ 6 TRIATLON VILLANUEVA DE LA CAÑAD 1:44:44 23,77 Km/h

20 112 FRANCISCO JAVIER ROJO GARCIA 7 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:46:43 23,33 Km/h

master-35

master-30



29 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA 8 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO / SI 1:49:32 22,73 Km/h

32 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID 9 BICIVOLADORES RACING TEAM / SI 1:50:10 22,60 Km/h

34 647 DAVID LOPEZ SAEZ 10 NO 1:50:17 22,58 Km/h

35 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO 11 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:50:29 22,54 Km/h

36 96 JOSE MANUEL GALAN RIVERA 12 GETAFE BIKE / SI 1:51:05 22,41 Km/h

44 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO 13 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 1:54:34 21,73 Km/h

45 654 RAUL FERNANDEZ-BARBADO SALAS 14 VILLALUENGARUN / NO 1:54:58 21,66 Km/h

46 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS 15 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 1:55:46 21,51 Km/h

51 655 RICARDO CABAÑAS FERNANDEZ 16 NO 1:56:49 21,31 Km/h

53 666 VICTOR DIAZ DE DIEGO 17 ACDC / NO 1:57:13 21,24 Km/h

57 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 18 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:01:04 20,57 Km/h

61 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR 19  BICICLETAS PINA / SI 2:04:33 19,99 Km/h

66 649 FRANCISCO JAVIER MORCUENDE RIVEIRO 20 NO 2:08:48 19,33 Km/h

68 652 LUIS MIGUEL CHAPARRO LOPEZ-VIZCAINO 21 NO 2:12:22 18,81 Km/h

72 656 RICARDO PASTOR CARAZO 22 TRIATLON VILLANUEVA DE LA CAÑAD 2:15:29 18,38 Km/h

75 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 23 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:18:37 17,96 Km/h

79 679 JULIAN MORILLAS GONZALEZ 24 LEGION BIKE / NO 2:25:15 17,14 Km/h

81 651 JAVIER MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ 25 ACDC / NO 2:26:49 16,96 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

7 669 JOSE RAMON GOMEZ RUANO 1 C.C. PINA / NO 1:37:55 25,43 Km/h

21 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS 2 TODOBICI TORRIJOS / SI 1:47:14 23,22 Km/h

26 129 GREGORIO FERNANDEZ UTRERO 3 SAGRA SPORT / SI 1:48:24 22,97 Km/h

31 672 IVAN TEJADA GONZALEZ 4 CARRIL BICI / NO 1:50:09 22,60 Km/h

37 311 JAVIER GONZALEZ MARTIN 5 BIKER PANTOJA / SI 1:51:39 22,30 Km/h

47 671 EUGENIO SEVERO RAMIREZ 6 LEGION BIKE / NO 1:56:06 21,44 Km/h

54 132 JOSE RAMON RICO HERNANDEZ 7 MTB FUENSALIDA / SI 1:58:03 21,09 Km/h

master-40



58 673 JOSE ANTONIO VELARDIEZ SANCHEZ 8 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 2:01:12 20,54 Km/h

76 683 JOSE ANGEL GIL GARCIA QUISMONDO 9 MTB FUENSALIDA / SI 2:20:42 17,70 Km/h

85 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ 10 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:35:43 15,99 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

16 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ 1 FEJOLSA-CONSUEGRA / SI 1:45:34 23,59 Km/h

17 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO 2 BICICLETAS GIL / SI 1:46:15 23,43 Km/h

22 681 RUPERTO ORTEGA MUÑOZ 3 BTT SINLLEL / NO 1:47:16 23,21 Km/h

24 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA 4 CC. BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:47:49 23,09 Km/h

42 530 LUIS MIGUEL ARANDA MARTIN 5 CC BICICLETAS PINA / SI 1:54:07 21,82 Km/h

56 377 JOSE ANTONIO RUBIO LOPEZ 6 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:00:33 20,65 Km/h

60 680 MANUEL BALMASEDA PEDROSA 7 CDE NAMBROCA / NO 2:02:47 20,28 Km/h

63 575 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA 8 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:05:44 19,80 Km/h

65 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE 9 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:08:20 19,40 Km/h

84 678 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ CABALLERO 10 NO 2:29:56 16,61 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

4 629 JAIME MANZANO DIAZ 1 A LAS 9 EN LA BASCULA / NO 1:36:55 25,69 Km/h

18 638 VICTOR JIMENEZ NIETO 2 MTB LAS CARCAVAS / NO 1:46:42 23,33 Km/h

23 619 ANDRES DAVILA VALLE 3 MOTOQUADBIKEINFANTES / NO 1:47:21 23,19 Km/h

38 636 RUBEN BALMASEDA RIEGA 4 CDE NAMBROCA / NO 1:51:48 22,27 Km/h

40 628 DIEGO TORRES GONZALEZ 5 MTB CHINCHON / NO 1:52:47 22,08 Km/h

70 396 ALBERTO RUBIO CRIADO 6 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:14:00 18,58 Km/h

74 622 ANDRES QUILON JEREZ 7 NO 2:16:50 18,20 Km/h

77 627 BORJA JEREZ ZUBIETA 8 CC TORREJON / NO 2:20:59 17,66 Km/h

80 632 MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ ZUBIETA 9 CC BICICLETAS PINA / NO 2:25:15 17,14 Km/h

master-45

sub-23



83 630 MARIO ESCALONA MARTIN 10 NO 2:28:37 16,75 Km/h



www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

8 537 MARIA JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO 1 SI 2:24:11 17,27 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

4 492 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ 1 LOS CORRECAMINOS / SI 1:59:39 20,81 Km/h

7 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA 2 CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:21:06 17,65 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

2 522 SERGIO RUIZ MANZANO 1 RUEDABIKE / NO 1:46:39 23,35 Km/h

3 585 VICTOR MANUEL TOME GUTIERREZ 2 RUEDABIKE / NO 1:59:35 20,82 Km/h

5 292 RODRIGO ERRAZURIZ DONOSO 3 RUEDABIKE / NO 2:05:02 19,91 Km/h

6 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS 4 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:05:11 19,89 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

1 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ 1 SI 1:46:37 23,35 Km/h

Villaseca
marcha

femina

master plus

master-35

master-40


